P/N: 1802045003011
*1802045003011*
TN-4500B Series
Quick Installation Guide
Moxa ToughNet Managed Switch
Version 1.1, June 2025
Technical Support Contact Information

Marking
設備名稱：網管交換機               型號（型式）:TN-4500B (及其系列型號)
Equipment name                  Type designation (Type)
單元Ｕnit
限用物質及其化學符號
鉛
(Pb)
汞
(Hg)
鎘
(Cd)
六價鉻
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)
外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
印刷電路板及其電子組件 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
電纜/電線/連接器 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
機械部件-金屬 - ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
機械部件-非金屬 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比
含量基準值。
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that
the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference
percentage value of presence condition.
備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted
substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the
exemption.
WARNING
為避免電磁干擾，本產品不應安裝或使用於住宅環境。
製造商資訊：
Moxa 四零四科技股份有限公司
+886-3-2737575
桃園市八德區和平路 1111 號
產品型號：
TN-4508B-CT-T
TN-4512B-CT-T
TN-4512B-8P-4G-CT-T
TN-4516B-CT-T
TN-4516B-8G-CT-T T
TN-4516B-8P-4G-4GP-CT-T
TN-4516B-8P-4GP-4GBP-CT-T
TN-4520B-12P-4G-4GP-CT-T
TN-4520B-12P-4GP-4GBP-CT-T
TN-4524B-16P-4G-4GP-CT-T
TN-4524B-16P-4GP-4GBP-CT-T
TN-4528B-20P-4G-4GP-CT-T
TN-4528B-20P-4GP-4GBP-CT-T